PARISH

ACADIA:
ALLEN:
ASCENSION:
ASSUMPTION
AVOYELLES
BEAUREGARD
BIENVILLE
BOSSIER
CADDO
CALCASIEU
CALDWELL
CAMERON
CATAHOULA
CLAIBORNE
CONCORDIA
DESOTO

EAST BATON ROUGE

EAST CARROLL
EAST FELICIANA
EVANGELINE
FRANKLIN
GRANT

IBERIA
IBERVILLE
JACKSON
JERRERSON
JEFFERSON DAVIS
LAFAYETTE
LAFOURCHE
LASALLE
LINCOLN
LIVINGSTON
MADISON
MOREHOUSE
NATCHITOCHES
ORLEANS
OUACHITA
PLAQUEMINES
POINTE COUPEE
RAPIDES

SHERIFF

K.P. GIBSON

Douglas L. Hebert, Il
JEFF WILEY

LELAND FALCON
DOUG ANDERSON
RICKY MOSES

JOHN BALANCE
JULIAN WHITTINGTON
STEVE PRATOR

TONY MANCUSO
CLAY BENNETT

RON JOHNSON
TONEY EDWARDS
KENNETH BAILEY
KENNETH HEDRICK
RODNEY ARBUCKLE*
SID GAUTREAUX
WYDNETTE WILLIAMS
JEFFERY TRAVIS
EDDIE SOILEAU

KEVIN COBB

STEVEN McCAIN
LOUIS ACKAL

BRETT STASSI
ANDREW BROWN
NEWELL NORMAND**
IVY WOODS

MARK GARBER

CRAIG WEBRE

SCOTT FRANKLIN
MIKE STONE

JASON ARD

LARRY COX

MIKE TUBBS

VICTOR JONES
MARLIN GUSMAN
JAY RUSSELL

GERALD TURLICH
BEAUREGARD TORRES
WILLIAM HILTON

BASE SALARY

$159,540
$141,926
$159,540
$105,279
$159,540
$159,540
$144,904
$156,119
$159,540
$159,540
$163,338
$159,540
$159,540
$144,126
$140,108
$165,544
$179,277
$144,917
$156,119
$134,875
$158,840
$156,119
$156,118
$159,540
$145,036
$163,836
$159,540
$159,540
$160,338
$145,062
$145,036
$159,540
$145,036
$150,495
$159,540
$160,549
$145,568
$159,540
$159,540
$159,540

TOTAL SALARY
(WITH BENEFITS)

$223980
$196,586
$228,690
$153,637
$192,215
$229,098
$227,511
$231,100
$218,110
$237,080
$221,487
$233,556
$188,751
$206,672
$209,698
$230,566
$219,635
$210,425
$197,593
$180,766
$224,598
$206,803
$197,950
$225,143
$230,739
$227,948
$218,919
$204,856
$231,413
$201,849
$232,785
$215,213
$227,375
$195,302
$205,822
$214,243
$220,590
$243,070
$207,944
$220,819



RED RIVER
RICHLAND
SABINE

ST. BERNARD
ST. CHARLES
ST. HELENA
ST. JAMES

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST

ST. LANDRY

ST. MARTIN

ST. MARY

ST. TAMMANY
TANGIPAHOA
TENSAS
TERREBONNE
UNION
VERMILION
VERNON
WASHINGTON
WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE
WEST CARROLL
WEST FELICIANA
WINN

GLEN EDWARDS
GARY GILLEY

RONNY RICHARDSON
JAMES POHLMANN
GERG CHAMPAGNE

NATHANIEL WILLIAMS

WILLY MARTIN
MIKE TREGRE
BOBBY GUIDROZ
RONALD THERIOT
MARK HEBERT
RANDY SMITH
DANIEL EDWARDS
RICKEY JONES
JERRY LARPENTER
DUSTY GATES
MIKE COUVILLON
SAM CRAFT
RANDY SEAL
GARY SEXTON
MIKE CAZES
JERRY PHILLEY
AUSTIN DANIEL
CRANFORD JORDAN

*RESIGNED MARCH 16, 2018
**RESIGNED AUGUST 31, 2017

$165,676
$145,036
$145,762
$159,540
$159,361
$159,998
$159,540
$159,255
$160,320
$159,973
$159,540
$154,221
$159,540
$129,694
$159,540
$144,938
$159,540
$159,540
$165,413
$144,942
$159,540
$160,338
$161,004
$144,869

$219,748
$226,499
$190,644
$184,057
$224,448
$195,944
$229,951
$227,332
$198,959
$188,003
$197,511
$177,367
$222,431
$206,577
$219,930
$228,590
$193,018
$171,615
$203,048
$207,416
$228,338
$203,886
$219,716
$195,491



