PARISH	SHERIFF	BASE SALARY	TOTAL SALARY (WITH BENEFITS)
ACADIA:	K.P. GIBSON	\$159,540	\$223980
ALLEN:	Douglas L. Hebert, III	\$141,926	\$196,586
ASCENSION:	JEFF WILEY	\$159,540	\$228,690
ASSUMPTION	LELAND FALCON	\$105,279	\$153,637
AVOYELLES	DOUG ANDERSON	\$159,540	\$192,215
BEAUREGARD	RICKY MOSES	\$159,540	\$229,098
BIENVILLE	JOHN BALANCE	\$144,904	\$227,511
BOSSIER	JULIAN WHITTINGTON	\$156,119	\$231,100
CADDO	STEVE PRATOR	\$159,540	\$218,110
CALCASIEU	TONY MANCUSO	\$159,540	\$237,080
CALDWELL	CLAY BENNETT	\$163,338	\$221,487
CAMERON	RON JOHNSON	\$159,540	\$233,556
CATAHOULA	TONEY EDWARDS	\$159,540	\$188,751
CLAIBORNE	KENNETH BAILEY	\$144,126	\$206,672
CONCORDIA	KENNETH HEDRICK	\$140,108	\$209,698
DESOTO	RODNEY ARBUCKLE*	\$165,544	\$230,566
EAST BATON ROUGE	SID GAUTREAUX	\$179,277	\$219,635
EAST CARROLL	WYDNETTE WILLIAMS	\$144,917	\$210,425
EAST FELICIANA	JEFFERY TRAVIS	\$156,119	\$197,593
EVANGELINE	EDDIE SOILEAU	\$134,875	\$180,766
FRANKLIN	KEVIN COBB	\$158,840	\$224,598
GRANT	STEVEN McCAIN	\$156,119	\$206,803
IBERIA	LOUIS ACKAL	\$156,118	\$197,950
IBERVILLE	BRETT STASSI	\$159,540	\$225,143
JACKSON	ANDREW BROWN	\$145,036	\$230,739
JERRERSON	NEWELL NORMAND**	\$163,836	\$227,948
JEFFERSON DAVIS	IVY WOODS	\$159,540	\$218,919
LAFAYETTE	MARK GARBER	\$159,540	\$204,856
LAFOURCHE	CRAIG WEBRE	\$160,338	\$231,413
LASALLE	SCOTT FRANKLIN	\$145,062	\$201,849
LINCOLN	MIKE STONE	\$145,036	\$232,785
LIVINGSTON	JASON ARD	\$159,540	\$215,213
MADISON	LARRY COX	\$145,036	\$227,375
MOREHOUSE	MIKE TUBBS	\$150,495	\$195,302
NATCHITOCHES	VICTOR JONES	\$159,540	\$205,822
ORLEANS	MARLIN GUSMAN	\$160,549	\$214,243
OUACHITA	JAY RUSSELL	\$145,568	\$220,590
PLAQUEMINES	GERALD TURLICH	\$159,540	\$243,070
POINTE COUPEE	BEAUREGARD TORRES	\$159,540	\$207,944
RAPIDES	WILLIAM HILTON	\$159,540	\$220,819

GLEN EDWARDS	\$165,676	\$219,748
GARY GILLEY	\$145,036	\$226,499
RONNY RICHARDSON	\$145,762	\$190,644
JAMES POHLMANN	\$159,540	\$184,057
GERG CHAMPAGNE	\$159,361	\$224,448
NATHANIEL WILLIAMS	\$159,998	\$195,944
WILLY MARTIN	\$159,540	\$229,951
MIKE TREGRE	\$159,255	\$227,332
BOBBY GUIDROZ	\$160,320	\$198,959
RONALD THERIOT	\$159,973	\$188,003
MARK HEBERT	\$159,540	\$197,511
RANDY SMITH	\$154,221	\$177,367
DANIEL EDWARDS	\$159,540	\$222,431
RICKEY JONES	\$129,694	\$206,577
JERRY LARPENTER	\$159,540	\$219,930
DUSTY GATES	\$144,938	\$228,590
MIKE COUVILLON	\$159,540	\$193,018
SAM CRAFT	\$159,540	\$171,615
RANDY SEAL	\$165,413	\$203,048
GARY SEXTON	\$144,942	\$207,416
MIKE CAZES	\$159,540	\$228,338
JERRY PHILLEY	\$160,338	\$203,886
AUSTIN DANIEL	\$161,004	\$219,716
CRANFORD JORDAN	\$144,869	\$195,491
	GARY GILLEY RONNY RICHARDSON JAMES POHLMANN GERG CHAMPAGNE NATHANIEL WILLIAMS WILLY MARTIN MIKE TREGRE BOBBY GUIDROZ RONALD THERIOT MARK HEBERT RANDY SMITH DANIEL EDWARDS RICKEY JONES JERRY LARPENTER DUSTY GATES MIKE COUVILLON SAM CRAFT RANDY SEAL GARY SEXTON MIKE CAZES JERRY PHILLEY AUSTIN DANIEL	GARY GILLEY \$145,036 RONNY RICHARDSON \$145,762 JAMES POHLMANN \$159,540 GERG CHAMPAGNE \$159,361 NATHANIEL WILLIAMS \$159,998 WILLY MARTIN \$159,540 MIKE TREGRE \$159,255 BOBBY GUIDROZ \$160,320 RONALD THERIOT \$159,973 MARK HEBERT \$159,540 RANDY SMITH \$154,221 DANIEL EDWARDS \$159,540 RICKEY JONES \$129,694 JERRY LARPENTER \$159,540 DUSTY GATES \$144,938 MIKE COUVILLON \$159,540 SAM CRAFT \$159,540 SAM CRAFT \$159,540 RANDY SEAL \$165,413 GARY SEXTON \$144,942 MIKE CAZES \$159,540 JERRY PHILLEY \$160,338 AUSTIN DANIEL \$161,004

^{*}RESIGNED MARCH 16, 2018

^{**}RESIGNED AUGUST 31, 2017